

August 22, 2023

**BSE Limited** 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, P J Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Code: Zyduslife Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra

(East), Mumbai-400051

Sub: Acquisition of equity stake in Mylab Discovery Solutions Private Limited

Code: 532321

Ref.: Our earlier intimation dated June 23, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

In our intimation dated June 23, 2023 on the captioned subject, we informed that transaction of acquisition of 65,06,500 equity shares of Re. 1/- each representing 6.5% of the total paid-up share capital of Mylab Discovery Solutions Private Limited will be completed within two months from the date of signing the Share Purchase Agreement.

We hereby wish to update that the above transaction would be closed in next 20-30 days.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For, **ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED** 

DHAVAL N. SONI
COMPANY SECRETARY

